
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11627 11311 11056 10813 10604 10426 10334 10208 10124 9985 9925 9889 9923 9963 9899 9434 9303 9547 9805 10168 10500 10766 11001 11160 261,197

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -435

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 690 689 677 665 659 651 646 636 632 630 632 635 631 601 593 608 625 649 669 686 689 689 16,092

JMJGU2 689 689 690 689 677 665 659 651 646 636 632 630 632 635 631 601 593 608 625 649 669 686 689 689 16,092

JMJGU3 600 600 601 600 601 601 601 601 601 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 593 600 600 601 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 403 397 396 397 396 395 395 351 287 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 319 260 260 260 260 7,019

TBINU1 491 379 356 371 346 338 310 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 669 686 699 699 12,990

TBINU2 493 393 363 375 363 340 330 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 669 686 699 699 13,023

TBINU3 491 393 363 371 363 340 310 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 669 686 699 699 13,010

JMAHU1 699 699 699 689 676 664 658 650 645 636 632 630 632 635 631 601 593 608 625 648 669 686 699 699 16,220

JMAHU2 699 699 699 689 676 664 658 650 645 636 632 630 632 635 631 601 593 608 625 648 669 686 699 699 16,220

CBPSBK1A 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,356

CBPSBK1B 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,356

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 219 219 219 194 195 193 193 5,005

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 219 219 219 194 195 193 193 5,005

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 219 219 219 194 195 193 193 5,005

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 113 129 124 129 129 129 129 129 114 105 100 104 113 100 100 100 100 100 129 100 100 100 100 2,538

PAKABK3B 100 113 129 124 129 129 129 129 129 114 104 100 103 113 100 100 100 100 100 129 100 100 100 100 2,537

PGLAGT11 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 301 290 314 344 360 259 262 257 257 7,395

PGLAGT12 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 359 360 360 360 301 290 313 344 360 259 262 257 257 7,394

PGPSBK3A 95 105 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 2,430

PGPSBK3B 95 104 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 107 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 2,429

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 216 199 199 5,058

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 216 199 199 5,058

TJGSBK1A 348 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 299 286 313 347 351 253 256 250 250 7,259

TJGSBK1B 348 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 299 286 313 346 351 253 256 250 250 7,258

TJGSBK2A 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 341 347 347 344 285 272 298 329 347 238 241 237 237 6,992

TJGSBK2B 330 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 341 347 347 343 285 272 298 329 347 238 241 236 236 6,983

YPKA 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 12,432

YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 8,256

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 89 1,845

KNYR 2 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 89 1,184

KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 972

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 920

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 1,500

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 100 100 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 35 1,052

SIHY 1 150 75 70 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 95 70 1,428

BSIA 1 70 30 30 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 30 35 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 41 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 11 11 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 11 10 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 50 960

SPN RSV 900 900 971 900 913 1036 1060 1092 1112 1224 1284 1320 1286 1246 1310 1677 1776 1592 1394 1100 1699 1583 1548 1639 31,278

TOTAL GEN 11514 11198 10943 10700 10491 10313 10221 10095 10011 9872 9812 9776 9810 9850 9786 9321 9190 9434 9692 10055 10387 10653 10888 11047 259,654

11-Mar-12

Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11135 11066 10996 11038 11124 11221 11260 11249 11235 11190 11023 10870 10711 10717 11020 11858 12305 12312 12286 12223 12107 12076 11908 11692 261,197

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -300 -300 -300 -300 -300 -300 -300 30 30 30 -435

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,092

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,092

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 318 325 299 371 390 269 269 260 7,019

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 12,990

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 13,023

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 13,010

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,220

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,220

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,356

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,356

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 194 197 197 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 5,005

KLPPGT14 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 194 197 197 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 5,005

KLPPGT15 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 194 197 197 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 5,005

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,538

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,537

PGLAGT11 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 259 265 264 257 313 341 341 341 330 320 308 308 285 7,395

PGLAGT12 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 257 259 265 264 257 313 341 341 341 330 320 308 308 285 7,394

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,430

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,429

PLPSGT11 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 209 216 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,058

PLPSGT13 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 208 216 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,058

TJGSBK1A 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 253 260 258 250 310 342 342 342 330 319 306 306 282 7,259

TJGSBK1B 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 253 260 258 250 310 342 342 342 330 319 306 306 282 7,258

TJGSBK2A 237 237 237 237 237 236 237 237 237 237 237 238 245 245 237 297 326 326 326 317 305 292 292 267 6,992

TJGSBK2B 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 238 245 244 236 296 326 326 326 316 305 292 292 267 6,983

YPKA 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 12,432

YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 8,256

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 82 88 60 70 77 100 100 100 100 100 63 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,845

KNYR 2 82 87 60 70 77 100 100 100 100 100 62 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,184

KNYR 4 81 0 0 0 76 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 972

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 60 30 920

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 0 0 290

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 0 0 290

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,500

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 35 35 100 40 40 65 100 100 84 35 40 55 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 70 70 90 70 70 70 75 65 65 70 70 70 0 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428

BSIA 1 30 35 35 35 30 30 30 30 30 30 35 30 10 10 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 12 8 8 10 11 14 12 11 13 12 10 12 4 4 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 44 50 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1662 1631 1551 1659 1673 1576 1537 1548 1562 1607 1674 1577 1486 1480 1449 914 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1107 31,278

TOTAL GEN 11024 10955 10885 10927 11013 11110 11149 11138 11124 11079 10912 10759 10600 10606 11237 12075 12522 12529 12503 12440 12324 11963 11795 11579 259,654


